	Journ of Canandaigua  S440 Routes 5 & 20 West  Canandaigua, NY 14424  Phone: (585) 394-1120 / Fax: (585) 394-947
	PLANNING BOARD APPLICATION  SUBDIVISION – SKETCH PLAN
	CPN #: 18 -02
	Permission for on-site inspection for those reviewing application:X_YesNo
1.	Name and address of the property owner: DAGR  Goodale Rd, Canandararia 14424  Telephone Number of property owner: David Warner 746-1694
	Telephone Number of property owner: David Warner 746-1694
	Fax # E-Mail Address:
	**If you provide your e-mail address, this will be the primary way we contact you **
2.	Name and Address Applicant if not the property owner: Venezia assocs
	5120 Laura Lane Colgo 14424  Telephone Number of Applicant: 396-3267 314-6313
	Telephone Number of Applicant: $396 - 3267$ $314 - 6313$
	Fax # E-Mail Address: anthony @ venezia survey
2	**If you provide your e-mail address, this will be the primary way we contact you **
3.	Subject Property Address: Bedford Place / Co Rd 16
	Nearest Road Intersection:
	Tax Map Number: $97.04 - 1 - 6.121$ Zoning District: $5CR - 1$
4.	Is the Subject Property within 500' of a State or County Road or Town Boundary? (If yes, the
	Town may refer your application to the Ontario County Planning Board.)
	Please circle one: YES NO
5.	Is the Subject Property within 500' of an Agricultural District? (If yes, the Town may refer your
	application to the Ontario County Planning Board.)
	Please circle one: YES (NO) (Continued on Back)

		parcel to be subdivided:		
<b>7.</b> ]	Number of proposed pa	rcels (including subject pare	cel to be subdivided):	<u>35</u>
8. :	Size of all proposed par	cels and road frontage for e	ach lot (including rema	nining lands):
	Lot #	Proposed Size	Proposed Roa	d Frontage
	1	Tioposed Size	1 Toposed Roa	
	2			See Concep Man
	3			- Wan
	4			——————————————————————————————————————
	5			
	<u> </u>	P		
	What public improve	ements are available? 🔀 P	ublic Sewer 😾 Public	Water Public Roads
	1 1		/ /	/ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
0.	Describe the current			
	Vacant			
۱.	Describe the propose	ed use of the property and na	ature of the proposed si	uhdivision.
•	Resident	-ial		
	T			
2.		property subject to a purcl	-	
	development rights a applicant?	greement, lien or other enc YES	umbrance that may be	nefit any party other than the
	applicant:	1 23	NO	
	If yes, then please se	t forth the name, address, ar	nd interest of any such	party including a copy of the
		ate the potential beneficial		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
EN		TENTIAL CONFLICTS C		
		Required by NYS General		
<i>J</i> Y.	If the Applicant is a	n Individual: Is the applic	ant or any of the imm	ediate family members of
		ing spouse, brothers, sister		
7		to any officer or employed		•
2.	,	Corporate Entity: Are any heir immediate family men	· •	
	_	andchildren, or any of their	, ,	
	Darcing, Cimulcii, 210		spouses) or me comp	any on whose behalf this
			or employee of the T	
	application is being	made related to any officer	or employee of the To	
3.	application is being a YES (	made related to any officer		own of Canandaigua?
3.	application is being to YES  If the Applicant is a	nade related to any officer NO corporate entity: Are any	of the stockholders or	own of Canandaigua?  partnership members
3.	application is being a YES  If the Applicant is a (holding 5% or more	made related to any officer	of the stockholders or	own of Canandaigua?  partnership members diate family members
3.	application is being in YES  If the Applicant is a (holding 5% or more (including spouse, br	made related to any officer NO corporate entity: Are any of the outstanding shares)	of the stockholders or , or any of their imme ildren, grandchildren,	own of Canandaigua?  partnership members diate family members or any of their spouses) of
3.	application is being in YES  If the Applicant is a (holding 5% or more (including spouse, br	nade related to any officer NO  corporate entity: Are any of the outstanding shares) others, sisters, parents, chise behalf this application is	of the stockholders or , or any of their imme ildren, grandchildren, s being made related t	own of Canandaigua?  partnership members diate family members or any of their spouses) of

contingent upon the favorable approval of this application, petition, or request, are any of the parties to said agreement officers or employees of the Town of Canandaigua? NO If the answer to any of the above questions is YES, please state the name and address of the related officer(s) or employee(s) as well as the nature and extent of such relationship: Property Owner is responsible for any consultant fees (Town Engineer, Town Attorney, etc.) incurred during the application process. Please note that the **Property Owner** is responsible for all consultant fees during the review of this application including legal, engineering, or other outside consultants. Applications submitted to the Town of Canandaigua Planning Board will normally receive chargeback fees of at least five hours to ten hours for planning services including intake, project review, resolution preparation, SEQR, and findings of fact. PLEASE NOTE that the number of hours will be SIGNIFICANTLY INCREASED due to incomplete applications, plans lacking detail, or repeated continuations. Subdivision applications and larger commercial or industrial projects traditionally require more hours of engineering, legal, and other consultant review and preparation and will incur higher costs. Applications for new construction may be referred to the Town Engineer for engineering review which may include at least an additional eight to twelve hours of review time. The Property Owner will also be responsible for legal fees for applications submitted to the Town of Canandaigua Planning Board, Zoning Board of Appeals, or the Town of Canandaigua Development Office. Fees for engineering and legal expenses traditionally range between one hundred and one hundred fifty dollars per hour. A copy of the Town's annual fee schedule is available upon request from the Development Office or the Town Clerk's Office. The Property Owner's signature below indicates that the Property Owner understands that the Property Owner will be responsible for all outside consultant fees incurred as a result of the submitted application, and consents to these charges. Additionally projects approved by the Town of Canandaigua Planning Board may be required to pay a parks and recreation fee as established by the Town Board (currently \$ 1,000 per unit) if required as part of the conditions of approval. (property owner) (property owner) I hereby grant my designee permission to represent me during the application process. (1/16/18 (Date) (Signature of Property Owner)
ANTHONY VENEZIA

receive any payment or other benefit, whether or not for services rendered, dependent or

## Town of Canandaigua

5440 Routes 5 & 20 West Canandaigua, NY 14424

Phone: (585) 394-1120 / Fax: (585) 394-9476

REC	TOWN OF CANANDAIGUA DEVELOPMENT OFFICE	F O R
C E V	NOV 1 6 2018	R E V
E		I
P	N# 18-080	E
		W

		SKETCH SU	UBDIVISION CHEC	CKLIST	
Applican	t Name:	Venezia a	550C S		Service and a se
Applican	t Address:	5120 Lau	na Ln, Cda	a 144	<del>1</del> 24
Applican	t Phone Number:	_585-	396-326	27	
Subject P	roperty(ies) Addre	ess(es):	Bedford PLO	rce_	
Subject P	roperty(ies) Tax N	/ap # and Zoning l	District: 97.04	-1-6	.121
=			age) of parcel(s) to be subo	divided?	_ 44 AC
		izes of all proposed parate sheet of paper	parcels (in acres and/or sq	quare footage	) (note additional lot
A .	·			-	4
S	eparate sheet of par	er)?	for <u>each</u> proposed parcel		4
Chapter 1	174 §174-9				Must Be Shown O Survey Plat
A. Sketch	plans shall be clea	rly marked as such a	and shall identify:		
(1) Ex	cisting general land	features;			/
(2) Ex	cisting and proposed	d development inclu	ding buildings and pavem	ent	V
		d lots with lot dimer	sions and areas;		V
	oposed land use(s)	and zoning;			
(5) Ut	tilities;			1 11	
` '	ocation and nature ncumbrances:	e of all existing ea	sements, deed restriction	s and other	
		itive features identif	fied on the NRI.		1/
B. It is the	responsibility of th	e applicant to provide	de a sketch plan that depict	s a reasoned	
and v	iable proposal for st	ubdivision and subse	equent development of the	lot(s).	V
C. Planni	ng Board members prove the sketch plan review shall n	s may suggest modi an. Comments made not be interpreted as	fications to, but shall not by individual Board men constituting approval or dis t the scope of any subseque	t approve or obers during sapproval by	
the Bo					
the Bo appro Other Req	val of a derivative puirements:	olan.			
the Bo appro Other Req 1. D	val of a derivative puirements: Pate, north point, an undred (100) feet to	olan.  Id scale. The plan so the inch.	hall be at a scale of no mo	ore than one	
the Bo appro Other Req 1. D h 2. N	val of a derivative puirements: Pate, north point, anundred (100) feet to fame and address of	olan.  Indicate the plan so the inch.  If the owner of the properties of the propert	hall be at a scale of no mo	ore than one	V

Signature of the Applicant

11/16/18

Date